Functions/Programs Expenses Services Contributions Contributions

Governmental Activities
Instruction 	 $ 168,433,714 $ 	666,238 $ 35,612,096 $ 	-
Support services 	 91,992,157 	73,692 	11,700,344 	 -
Interest and fiscal charges 	 1,335,475 	 - 	 - 	 -
Community services 	 180,968 	105,096 	 - 	 -
Non-program transactions 	 6,909,126 	 - 	 - 	 -

Total Governmental Activities

268,851,440 	845,026 	47,312,440 	 -

Business-type Activities
School food service program

7.779.836 	2.027,716 	5,998,196 	 -

Total School District

$ 276,631,276 $ 	2,872,742 $ 53,310,636 $ 	-

General revenues
Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Property taxes, levied for debt service
Other taxes
State and federal aids not restricted to

specific functions
Interest and investment earnings
Miscellaneous
Transfers
Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in net assets

Net assets - July 1, as previously reported
Prior period adjustment
Net assets - July 1, adjusted

Net assets - June 30

The notes to the basic financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

11

Net (Expense) Revenue
and Changes in Net Assets

Totals
Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities 2011 2010

$ (132,155,380) 	$ 	- 	$ (132,155,380) 	$ (124,989,381)

(80,218,121) 	 - 	(80,218,121) 	(75,879,842)

(1,335,475) 	 - 	(1,335,475) 	(1,643,763)

(75,872) 	 - 	 (75,872) 	32,884

(6,909,126) 	 - 	(6,909,126) 	(5,856,001)

(220,693,974) 	 - 	(220,693,974) 	(208,336,103)

- 	 246,076 	246,076 	306,276

(220,693,974) 	246,076 	(220,447,898) 	(208,029,827)

74,399,509 	 - 	74,399,509 	72,707,602

3,679,016 	 3,679,016 	3,165,006

31,813 	 - 	 31,813 	66,459

137,210,638 - 	 137,210,638 133,732,537
25,955 - 	 25,955 67,285

1,758,636 - 	 1,758,636 1,236,975
(51,116) 51,116 	 - -

217,054,451 51,116 	217,105,567 210,975,864

(3,639,523) 	297,192 	(3,342,331) 	2,946,037

56,111,348 	1,135,791 	57,247,139 	54,065,130
- 	 - 	 - 	 235,972

56,111,348 	1,135,791 	57,247,139 	54,301,102

$ 	52,471,825 $ 	1,432,983 $ 	53,904,808 $ 	57,247,139

12

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Racine, Wisconsin

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

June 30, 2011
(With summarized information for June 30, 2010)

General

Other
Governmental

Funds

Total
Governmental Funds
2011 	I 	2010

$ 44,594,904 $ 	129,696 $ 44,724,600 $ 53,884,597

18,323,934 - 	18,323,934 18,292,097
6,241,581 - 	6,241,581 8,503,881

969,905 3,515,294 	4,485,199 12,474,646
12,176,980 364,916 	12,541,896 10,658,752

1,428,676 - 	1,428,676 2,355,551
2,551,652 637,945 	3,189,597 337,487

$ 86,287,632 $ 4,647,851 $ 90,935,483 $ 106,507,011